

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Professor Sherry Sancibrian on receiving the 2020 Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching Award for the School of Health Professions)

WHEREAS, The Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching and Research Awards are the most prestigious awards granted faculty at Texas Tech Health Sciences Center, and

WHEREAS, Sherry Sancibrian has demonstrated exceptional dedication to excellence in teaching, and

WHEREAS, Sherry Sancibrian has shown commitment to advancing education at the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center, and

WHEREAS, Recipients of The Chancellor's Council Distinguished Teaching Awards are considered leading educators in the Texas Tech University System, and

WHEREAS, this recognition brings honor and prestige to Texas Tech University and The Health Sciences Center School of Health Professions, and the Speech-Language Pathology program, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate congratulates Sherry Sancibrian, on her outstanding service and dedication to the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center, School of Health Professions, and Speech-Language Pathology program, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Tedd L. Mitchell**, M.D., Chancellor of the Texas Tech University System and **Sherry Sancibrian**, BCS-CL, CCC-SLP, and to the faculty and students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: A. ROBINSON K. MUNDEN TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY Passed the Senate, 18, February 2020

Tobi Saliu President, Student Senate

Read First Time: 02/18/2020 Reported from Committee: N/A Read Second Time: N/A